Welcome to the Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA website. By accessing this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use. Please read these terms carefully before using this website. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use this website.

1. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, audio clips, video clips, and software, is the property of Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA or its licensors and is protected by international copyright laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or publicly display any of the content on this website without the prior written permission of Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA.

2. Use of the Website

You may use this website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these terms and conditions. You may not use this website in any way that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair the website or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of the website. You may not attempt to gain unauthorized access to any portion of the website, other accounts, computer systems, or networks connected to the website.

3. User Content

Any content, material, or information that you post or transmit to or through this website is considered non-confidential and non-proprietary. You grant Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA a non-exclusive, perpetual, irrevocable, royalty-free, worldwide license to use, copy, modify, and distribute any such content for any purpose, including but not limited to marketing, advertising, and promotional purposes.

4. Links to Other Websites

This website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA. Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites. You acknowledge and agree that Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA is not responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites.

5. Disclaimer of Warranties

This website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of this website or the information, content, materials, or products included on this website. You expressly agree that your use of this website is at your sole risk.

6. Limitation of Liability

Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA will not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from the use of this website, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, and consequential damages. Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential or incidental damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

7. Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA and its affiliates, licensors, and service providers, and its and their respective officers, directors, employees, contractors, agents, licensors, suppliers, successors, and assigns from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, judgments, awards, losses, costs, expenses, or fees (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or relating to your use of this website or your violation of these terms and conditions.

8. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions and your use of this website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the European Union and the United Kingdom, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law. Any legal action or proceeding arising out of or relating to these terms and conditions or your use of this website shall be brought exclusively in the courts of the European Union or the United Kingdom.

9. Changes to these Terms and Conditions

Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA reserves the right to change or modify these terms and conditions at any time and without prior notice. Any such changes or modifications will be effective immediately upon posting on this website. Your continued use of this website after any such changes or modifications constitutes your acceptance of the revised terms and conditions.

10. Termination

Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA reserves the right to terminate your access to this website, without notice and at its sole discretion, for any reason or no reason at all.

11. Entire Agreement

These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA regarding your use of this website, and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications and proposals, whether oral or written, between you and Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA.

12. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these terms and conditions or this website, please contact Autonomic Focused Innovation LDA at info@afi.network.